PERMIT EXTENSION ©

- = yeE. , FORR €1 779
FORX WITT ST TTPE
errecTIve sars:_ A /Y- T | . State of Zaas FORN MUST 22 STsXE
ISTRIZT % a ’ MCTISE OF IXTEXTION TO 2RILL ALL BLARTS MUST BE FILLI
347 Yoy, Yo Bust be approved By the £.2.2. five (3) days prier 3 Somsenzing vell
Ipme - East
Expectasd Spud dats FEb'...l..1?95.. NE . I\!W. NE Sag 32 Twp 88 S, 2g 17 X veuz
»anth day year -
03218 ) - ‘j_%.;g.. feet from Mim sf Saczion
OPEXATIR: Licanse # R T B T T T 1 ] fm-/ domes |ine of Saczicn
Xaee: . American Trading and Production Corp. ' 13 szzriea X aesua _Teresuiaxs
Address; 13311&1113]':5‘1.11:91250 tessecasseas (BOTE: Lacats well an the Section Plat em 2averse Side)
Sity/Stataszlp: HOUSton’Tean77UIO Caunty: .. Rooks =~~~
., Cantact Persan: Donald\‘ﬂ..G‘arrei}t__“ Lrase lame: Stam_per‘C Yell #: .0 ... ........
Phores ...l (703)..65870445 1T Flold vame: .. DOPITa 0770 0 T
Is this s Sroratad/3paced Fielq? s .. Mo
CONTRACTOR: Licsnse #: I{Pknovp? e erocceneraannmasan Target Farmatisn(s): C?dar.Hlllg““
lame : 4..Un}§n9WI}A'.".J.".":S€h.."’U..‘{"/ Rosrest lesase or unit boundary: m,/@/ ......
Sround Surfacs Elevatisn: y feat M3l
wall Orilled For: Vell Class: Type Eguipeent: Watsr wvell within sne-quartar ails: T eees YaS X e
: . Public vatsr $pply vell withinm ore ni\c,: vee. YUg }.( ne
wes 081 X Enh flec’ oo Infield vos Mud Rotary Bepth tz bottom of fresh wvatar: V(T AAREEREEEETELELTPR
es. Bas ces Starage ves Pool Exz, ... Atr Ratary Depth o bottom of usable LA L1 L B a
.. QWWO e Disposal .. Wildea «e.. Cadle Surfacs Pipe by Altsrnats: eeee d veae 2
ee. Seismic; ... i af Nolss ese Qther Langth of Surfacs Pips Planned to be sat: SeeMemo
... Other ...Mé‘k.e.‘.‘.lP..W@??.?....W.ﬁ?ﬁ'.z.:f?ﬂﬂ...‘f’ﬁ‘:" Length of Candustar pipe requirag; eeome
[f OWW0: old well information as follows: Projacted Total Ddepth: 00
Cperatar: e e Formatisa 2t Total Jepth: CedarHllls .........
Vell Mame: ... . ...... R R R R PR Yater Solires for drilling Cperatians:
Comp. Date: .............. Old Total Depth ............... : S owell LT farw pend ... othaer
* . X Wt Permiz &: ................................._._.........
Birectional, Deviatad sr Harizontal wellbore? ... Yes ..., ne Will Cores 33 Takan?: vees YO8 L5 ma
If yos, true vertical dag!h:...................“............ 11 yes, prepossd 2ume: R T

3ottasm Hola Lac:tiun............................,..............
AFFIDAYIT . -
Yy
STATE 10

The undersigned heredy i1ffirme that the drilling, csmpleticn and eventual plugging of this well will =5:pbl")ia'3—ii:m:f
1091, eot. saq.
T is agreed that the fallowing siniawum rFequirvaents will be met:

1. Batity the agpropriate district offica price ta spuddirg or well; .

2. A capy of ihe appreved notics ef intant te drill shail Se postsd on sach drilling rig: OO

3. The sminiman amount »f surface pipe 23 spwcified beleow shall be set by sirculating cement ta 3
surface pipe shall be set tArough all unconsalidatad astacials plus 2 Rinieum of 29 feeat ints the Heiglt¥

4. It the well s dry mols, an agresssnt Betwesn the aperatsr and the distries sifics en plug langth and ):Lac.:nmt is
necessacy peioe ta plugging: ’

5. The axcprucriaty district effice will be Petified befare well is efther plugoed e production casing is camentad in:

6. IF AX ALTERNATE 11 COMPLETION, PRODUCTICH PIPE SHALL 3E CEMEITED Face O AXT USASLE WATER T8 SURFALE YITHIN 122 34v3
OF $PUD JATE. . 11X ALL CASES, MITIFY BI3TRICT QFFICE PRIOR TD AXY ¢ 1X8.

I hersdy cartify that the 3TaTements made Merein sev true to :M;b-y/ ny adge and Delief.
12/23/94 W Operations Manager
Sata: ..., .. e e Signaturs of Operatse ar Agant: AL AL A 24 £ S AN - Tiete. L VR Ceeaaaan et .o

FOR X2Z ysZ, 76t L
APL 8 15. Zﬁ-&aﬁz__""o"p EXCEPTIOn(S)

Conductsr pipe recuirsd AJOROE faet

Minisum surfaca_sige requiced Z . feet par Alz. ¥ .
Apgraoved dy: ‘béw g “‘9:2 ’/SK B"‘.‘l""%xg w
This autharization expires: _ﬁ"‘ﬁ.}'?/? "q'"i N

(This autnarization veid if arilling met starzag within
§ months ot effective cate.)

Spud qats: Agant;
LEMEXIER TQ: %

= File 223Ul 24t Asplization (fsmm C3P-1) with [ntent ts drill;
< File Comzistion Sormm a23-1 vithin 122 days ¢ ssea cate;
- File acrsane aetrimgtion 2lat acszarzing ts fieala sraration drsary;
- Natity aporspriate Iistrice offica 43 noues arise 3 werraver ar reeentry;
 SLoaie lugging reagers (2 b} atter Plugsing it somsistes:
* CBtain written acgraval Sefsre aispasing sr injesting salt wazar,
Xail t3: Clonservation Sivisian, 283 Colsrase Sersy iilding, 232 Y. First 3., vVicaita, Cansas  S7202-12%4.

~U0



RV ALL CASES OTOT TEE INTENTED WELLON T=T STAT BET AW
PLAT OF ACRTAGE ATTRIZUTARLE TO A WELL IN A FRORATZD OR SPACED FI=LD

-

L2 She igwentad well fs ‘n 3 georarad or snmaced fiold, olease fully commlars riig side o
LBe otz I che iztenced well is im a prorated or spaced field complace the plag helos
showing that the well will be properly located ia relationshi; %9 other wells producing fre:

the common sourzz of supply. 7Please show all the wells wishin L @ile of the boundariss co:
the proposed ac-aage att-ipuction umic for gas wells and wizkina 1/2 zils of the boundaria:
oI the proposed acreage attribution umit or oil wells,
API YO. l5-

- QPERATOR American Trading & Production Corp. LOCATICON OF WELL: COUNTY Rooks
LEASE Stamper "C" : 150 feet from sewsh/north line of seccioc
WELL NUMBEZR 8 1770 feet from easc/wess linme of sec=ia-

FIZLD Dopita . *SEZCTION " 32" TwP 8S R¢ 17w

NUMBER OF ACRIS ATTRIDUTABLE TO WZLL 10 IS SECTION X  REGULAR or IRRECULAR

QTR/QTR/QIR OF ACRZAGE NE . NW = IZ SECTION TS TRRCUTAR, [0CATE W71 ] FRON V7 4375~

Section corner used: X ¥NT- Nw SZ SwW
2aT
(Show location of the well and shade attridutabdle acreage for Toratad or spaced wells.)
- Loy N ",,"\‘» N s . . p
(Show footage to the nearestc leasa Or unit boundary line.)

N

'1770" —uy
10 Acres

;
:
H H
i ;
' ]
: VA :
b - : P
; : 1 H
H i H '
H ! ] H
. 1 ' '
H H 1 H
: ! ! : ' :
: ! : ! :
0 oy - ——p - i
. : R . LX:&MPL:.. H
; : : ; ; :
i i : ! :
i ; ! : teemmman demaee e emmaanaan
! : : : ;
: ; i
i H H i .
' :
: : : : : ?,_.'_._/_egc'_-
: ; : ; "/ /
H H ! { iprmrr—
' 1 ! ' 1 ., Pal !
: i + 5130 : -2 < >
: 32 H ¢ ! { : Exe)
. . - V I2020 A e -
: : ; i k = ACRES
: : : ' ; ! :
H ; : : ; ' :
E : ! ; RS PN A AU
: : H )
: H H H H
3 i : " noo-»-w—r ? I'
: 1
, i : ! |
H l { k4
H )
: ; H P—
! ! i S:.HARD Co.
0 N -
; : ;
! H ' H
! : ; :
i : ' ! ;
: : ! 1 i
: X :
- - semmmcememe | iia et e X
X - : ; : o
: : : : : AR
' M N K
i ! ;
! : .
4
Rooks Co.
:
'
Trm a'mameio;s =iy 2Tomngad lamomian AF mma all WA 1w el
R . o 1 - « Seps N
1) The zazmnur ix wnian 7OU are using the depictad plact 8y Llie2anTilving secstizn linmes, .2
1 .o 1 . % . - N 4 -
+ S&<lisn L sacTicn wish 8 Surrowncing secilons, 4 segtions, esms.
- . - - . . 1 M -~ B U e - -
) the distanc: ¢f zha PToposed drilling lscation frzm she ses=ian's ssuti/nersz zas
- - 1. .
2ast/wesz limes: and
. ) C o . .
S) e disTamce 2o zhae mezrsess i83se Or uni: Toundiry Linme




»

Atapqco |9-163- 2325100 oo

Oil & Gas Division / American Trading and Production Corporation

August 4, 1995

Mr. Jeff Klock

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Office

Drilling Permit Section

Wichita State Office Building
130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202

RE: Drilling Permit Extension
Stamper C-8
Dopita Field
Rooks County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Klock:

American Trading and Production Corporation requests an extension of the
approved Intent to Drill of the above captioned well. This well is proposed to a total depth
of 1000’ for make-up water, from the Cedar Hills formation, for our active water flood.
Attached is the original Notice of Intention to Drill Form C-1, Form CDP-1, Survey and
Table 1 Exception. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

A M

Fred Walsh
Senior Geologist

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORP?RAT!O}I COMMISSION

AUG 0 7 1995

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

7676 Hillmont » Suite 350 ¢ Houston, Texas 77040-6400 e 713-460-2355 e Fax 713-462-7170
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December 22, 1994 D

Kansas Corporation Commission W

Conservation Office ' Dﬂ‘(gﬁ/
Drilling Permit Section

Wichita State Office Bldg, A / 517
130 S. Market, Room 2078

Wichita, Kansas 67202

RE: Drilling Permit Form C-1
Stamper C-8
Dopita Field
Rooks Co., Kansas

[5- (b2~ 23257 -0000

Gentlemen:

Attached are Forms C-1 and CDP-1 for the above well. This well is being proposed to a
total depth of 1000’ for make-up water, from the Cedar Hills Formation, for our active water
flood. It is therefore requested that we be allowed to set only one (1) string of casing, 5-1/2”, and
circulate cement to the surface due to the shallow total depth.

2}1"5 very tru 4
Donald W. Garrett
Operations Manager

Encls.

DWG:cjb
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Kansas Corporation Commission

wae

Bill Graves, Governor Susan M. Seltsam, Chair F.S. Jack Alexander, Commissioner Rachel C, Lipman, Commissioner
Judith McConnell, Executive Director

American Trading and Production Company
1331 Lamar _ Suite 1250
Houston, Texas 77010

February 9, 1995 \C‘).,\(ggu 2’5’23‘7— -5O "CL

RE: Table 1 Exception:
Legal; Approx. Ne-Nw-Ne 32-08-17 West, Rooks
County, Kansas
Lease Name; Stamper C 8 Water Supply well

Dear Mr. Garrett,

American Trading and Production Company requests an exception
to Table 1, Surface Pipe Requirements, Alternate 1 Completion for
the above described well. The Alternate 1 completion requirement
for this location is to set 800' of 8 5/8" surface casing.

American Trading and Production Company is requesting a
exception for Alternate 1 Surface Casing requirements and
requesting to run 1000' of 5 1/2* production casing in place of
required 800' of 8 5/8" surface casing, and cement fully to surface
upon running the proposed long-string completion pipe.

After review of this matter by technical staff, an exception
to Table 1, Minimum Surface Casing Requirements is granted with the
following stipulations;

1. American Exploration and Production will set a minimum of
1000' of 5 1/2" production casing.

2. The cementing from 1000' to the surface shall be
concurrent with the cementing of the production casing if
production casing is run.

3. In the event of this well being "not being completed or
the stipulated 1000' of production casing is not set"
plugging will be according to K.C.C. rules per K.C.C.
District #4 requirements.

RECEIVED d

1SSION .
KANSA® CORPORATION COMM Very Sincerely Yours,

AUG O 7 1995 AL %ﬁw«?’fﬁ/

William R. Bryson ED
CONSERVATION WlSiﬂg . . Director MA”"
maRavid P. Williams
Don Butcher - Dist. #4 FEB 09 1995

Cumsie; VaI0N UPASION
William R. Bryson, Director Conservation Division Wichna, Kansas
Conservation Division, Wichita State Office Building, 130 S Market, Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802 (316) 337-6200




